# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5405178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN MITCHELL	02/15/2019
RALPH E. DEY	02/26/2019
BENJAMIN E. HILLMAN	02/15/2019
CHARLES A. LINT	02/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC.
Street Address:	2740 CORY AVENUE
City:	AKRON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44314

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2017052922

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-376-1242

Email: morton@rennerkenner.com
Correspondent Name: ANDREW B. MORTON
Address Line 1: RENNER KENNER ET AL.

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASM.P0009-PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW B. MORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew B. Morton/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASMP0009PCAssignment#page1.tif source=ASMP0009PCAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505358390 REEL: 048506 FRAME: 0321

source=ASMP0009PCAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048506 FRAME: 0322

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PCT INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Brian MITCHELL, ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 2717 Christensen Avenue, Akron, Ohio, 44313, USA; along with Ralph E. DEY, ASSIGNOR, having a residence at 3275 Bramblewood Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio, 44147, USA; along with Benjamin E. HILLMAN, having a residence at 7164 Sugarwood Road NE, Canton, Ohio, 44721; and Charles A. LINT, having a residence at 4511 Red Panda Circle NW, Massillon, Ohio, 44646, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TIRE MARKING APPARATUS (Invention) for which WE have executed a PCT International Application (Application) as described in International patent application No. PCT/US2017/052922, filed on September 22, 2017, and

WHEREAS, AKRON SPECIAL MACHINERY, INC., an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 2740 Cory Avenue, Akron, Ohio, 44314, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Invention, and said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention and any improvements in all countries.

Executed this 15 day of Fabruary, 2019 at Afteron. Ohio. Brian MITCHELL (ASSIGNOR)

County of Summit

Before me personally appeared Brian MITCHELL and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed the \_/\_ day of \_ rebruar

ÁNDREW B. MORTON, Attorney at Law & B. Mont

Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 R.C.

ASM.P0009-PCT

Executed this 26 day of February 2019 at
Rabie C Dey
Ralph E. DEY (ASSIGNOR)
City of Okron
County of Samuel )
Before me personally appeared Ralph E. DEY and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
their free act and deed the day of <u>filtrung</u> , 2019.
BARBARA VASARIS, Notary Public Residence - Summit County State Mide Invisdiction Objection
My Commission Expires May 30, 2021  Achain assaul
(Notary Public) Seal
Executed this 15 Mday of February, 2019 at Akroa Oh, 2
BELL-
Benjamin E. HILLMAN (ASSIGNOR)
City of Akron
County of Summ. 1
Before me personally appeared Benjamin E. HILLMAN and they acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be their free act and deed the day of, 2019.
1
for smart
(Notary Public) Seal ANDREW B. MORTON, Attorney at Law
Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date
Section 147.03 R.C.

Page 2 of 3

ASM.P0009-PCT

Executed this Stage day of Sebroary , 2019 at Atron Ohro.

Charles A. LINT (ASSIGNOR)

City of Atron

County of Sum 't

Before me personally appeared Charles A. LINT and they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed the 15th day of February , 2019.

(Notary Public) Seal

ANDREW B. MORTON, Attorney at Law

Notary Public - State of Ohio
My commission has no expiration date
Section 147.03 R.C.

Page 3 of 3

ASM.P0009-PCT